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No: BGU/R(/43/2025 July 7, 2025

In pursuance of the UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher
Educational Institutions, 2009, the Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) and Anti-Ragging
Squad (ARS) has been constituted. Birla Global University is committed to making its campus
safe for all students and ensuring the safety and well-being of all students of the University.

The duty of the Anti-Ragging Committee is to ensure compliance with the provisions of these
Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging;
and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in the prevention
of ragging in the institution.

The Anti-Ragging Squad will maintain vigil, oversight and patrolling functions and shall
remain mobile, alert and active at all times. The duty of the Anti-Ragging Squad is to make
surprise raids on hostels and other places vulnerable to incidents of ragging and having the
potential of ragging. and shall be empowered to inspect such places. It shall also be the duty of
the Anti-Ragging Squad to conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incident of ragging referred
to it by the Head of the institution or any member of the faculty or any member of the staff or
any student or any parent or guardian or any employee of a service provider or by any other
person, as the case may be; and the enquiry report along with recommendations shall be
submitted to the Anti-Ragging Committee for action. The Anti-Ragging Squad shall conduct
such enquiry observing a fair and transparent procedure and the principles of natural justice
and after giving adequate opportunity to the student or students accused of ragging and other
witnesses to place before it the facts, documents and views concerning the incident of ragging,
and considering such other relevant information as may be required.

Members of the Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) at Birla Global University are listed below:

S.No. | Name & Designation Members
1 Dr. Kulbhushan Balooni Chairperson
Vice-Chancellor Email: veiabgu.ac.in
Tel: 0674-7103001
2 Dr. Anubha Ray Convener
Dean (Alumni & Student A ffairs) Email: anubha.ray@bgu.ac.in
Mobile: 889571000
3 Dr. B K Das . Email: registrar@bgu.ac.in
Registrar I —— | Mobile: 9438326456 =L
| Dr. Parameswar Nayak ' Email: dean. som{dbgu.ac.in
Dean, BSoM | Mobile: 9560548899




5 Dr. Sukanta Kumar Nanda Email: dean.bsol@bgu.ac.in
%9 Dean, BSoL. Mobile: 9437377377 5
6 Dr. Pradipta Kumar Sanyal Email: pradipta.sanyal@bgu.ac.in
Dean, BSoC Mobile: 9007197929
7 Dr. Shiv Sankar Das Email: shivshankar.das@bgu.ac.in
Dean, BSoCom Mobile: 98611 55342
8 Dr, Sanjay Kumar Kuanar Email: sk.kuanar@bgu.ac.in
Dean, BSoAS & BSoET Mobile: 9040466771
9 Dr. Archana Choudhary Email: archana.choudhary@bgu.ac.in
Chairperson, 1CC Mobile: 9437920618
10 Dr Gyanaranjan Mishra Email:gyanaranjan.mishra@bgu.ac.in
Assistant Professor & Proctor Mobile: 9337270764
11 A.D.M, Bhubaneswar Email: admbhubaneswar@gmail.com
(Special Invite)
12 Inspector-In-Charge (11C) E-mail: chandakaps.odpol@nic.in
Chandaka Police Station
{Special Invite)
13 Mrs. Namrata Chadha Email: namrata.chadha@gmail.com
Ex-member of the State Women
Commission, Odisha, & Juvenile Justice |
Board, Gender Consultant & Advocate
(- (Special Invite) o
14 Mr. Pratap Kumar Swain, OPS (S) Email: campus.admin@bgu.ac.in
Retd. Superintendent of Police Mobile: 7978197514
' State Crime Record Bureau, Odisha
Campus Security Advisor, BGU _
15 Mr. Pranab Das Email: pranab.das@bgu.ac.in
Director (Admissions) Mobile: 9776129900
StafT Representative o
16 Shrabani Hota, MBA (2024-26) Email: shrabani.hota26(@bgu.ac.in
Student Representative
17 Ankeet Mohanty, MBA (2024-26) Email: ankeet.mohanty26(@bgu.ac.in
Student Representative
18 Mr. Lingaraj Lenka Mobile: 9437406322
= | Parent Representative | 3

Members of the Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS) at Birla Global University are listed below:

S.No. | Name & Designation Members
I Dr Gyanaranjan Mishra Chairperson
Assistant Professor & Proctor Email:gyanaranjan.mishra@bgu.ac.in
. Mobile: 9337270764
2 Dr. Bandita Sahu Convener
Assistant Professor & Chief Warden Email: snigdha.mohapatra@bgu.ac.in
(Girls' Hostel) ) . Mobile: 9437268547 i
3 Dr Amritkant Mishra Email:gyanaranjan.mishra@bgu.ac.in
Assistant Professor & Chief Warden Mobile: 9337270764
(Boys' Hostel) g 5
B Dr. Bhavana Sharma Email: bhavana.sharma@bgu.ac.in
| | Associate Professor - Mobile: 9654032085




5 Dr. Indrajeet Kumar Email:indrajeet.kumar@bgu.ac.in
Associate Professor . Mobile: 9456317228
6 Dr. Suvendu Kumar Pratihari Email: suvendu.pratihari@bgu.ac.in
I Assistant Professor _| Mobile: 8327723200 S
7 Dr. Mehul Agarwal | Email: mehul.agarwal@bgu.ac.in
Assistant Professor Mobile: 8240499418
8 Ms. Ashna Siddiqui Email: ashna.siddiquif@bgu.ac.in
Academic Associate & Warden (Girls' Mobile: 9778992522
Hostel) —— g
9 Mr. K M Pandey Email:km.pandey@bgu.ac.in
il Manager-IT & Warden (Boys' Hostel) | Mobile: 9040127957
10 Mr. Piyush Kumar Mohanty Email: gm.campus(@bgu.ac.in
General Manager (Campus) ) Mobile: 6370670183
11 Sudhir K. Das Email: sk.das@bgu.ac.in
Manager - Campus Security & Transport | Mobile: 7008414450

This notification will supersede the earlier notification in this regard and be effective
immediately.

This if isgued with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.



